CORRIGENDUM

Reference Advertisement No. INF (P) 2545/25, published in Daily "AJJ" dated 14-06-2025 and other newspapers, regarding the work titled: "Construction & Improvement of Feasible Roads in Merged Areas, ADP No. 1499/220939 (2024-25)"

The following corrections may please be noted:

- 1. The date and time for the opening of Technical Bids should be read as 09-07-2025 at 12:30 hours, instead of Financial Bids. The Financial Bids will be opened only after approval of the Technical Bids by the competent authority.
- 2. The Scheme at Serial No. 1, the Earnest Money should be read as Rs.1,920,000 instead of Rs.192,000.
- 3. The required PEC category for the respective schemes should be read as follows:

SI	Name of the Scheme	Required PEC Category
1	Construction & B/T Road from Qamber Abad to Mansoor Check Post, Tehsil Bara	C-4 and Above
2	Construction & B/T Road from Pashki Bamba to Koki Khel Killi, Tehsil Bara, District Khyber	C-5 and Above
3	Construction & B/T of Road and Links in Toot Dhand Wali Khel Kally, Qamber Khel, Tehsil Bara, District Khyber	C-4 and Above
1	Construction & B/T of Road from Sardar Kali Road, Ghundi, Jamrud, Khyber	C-5 and Above
5	Construction & B/T of Road from Warmando Mela Road to Chappari Road, Jamrud	C-4 and Above
6		C-5 and Above
7	Construction & B/T of Road from Khyber Kid Education, Spalanu Kas, Manya Khel, Sakhi Pull, Jamrud, Khyber	C-5 and Above
8		C-4 and Above
9	Construction & B/T of Road from Kalanga Merry Khel to GPS Merry Khel, Aka Khel, Tehsil Bara	C-4 and Above
1		C-4 and Above

All other terms and conditions will remain unchanged as per Advertisement No. **INF (P)** 2545/25, published in Daily A.J.I dated 14-06-2025 and other newspapers. The corrigendum details can also be seen in the office of the undersigned on any working day.

Executive Engineer

Highway Division, District Khyber

Phone: 091-5820286